CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2024

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 8,666
Hospitals 8,666

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,187
531** 604
532** 1,472
534> 126
535** 387
537 856
542> 54
543** 1,094
544> 824
546 385
547 496
549** 1,181

Average
Charge

$26,916
$26,916

$31,045
$25,379
$42,883
$28,590
$29,737
$24,266
$22,500
$15,877
$23,247
$17,900
$21,695
$22,591

Standard
Deviation

$15,258
$15,258

$17,271
$12,096
$20,086
$15,273
$7,748
$8,052
$2,897
$5,778
$5,950
$5,654
$7,894
$11,129

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$17,287
$17,287

$17,787
$18,542
$34,547
$19,409
$25,453
$19,242
$19,972
$13,333
$19,923
$14,593
$16,960
$16,416

50th
$22,580
$22,580

$28,281
$22,628
$35,330
$21,649
$27,538
$22,770
$22,549
$14,084
$21,933
$16,266
$21,831
$18,971

60th
$25,423
$25,423

$31,484
$23,544
$35,808
$23,279
$28,881
$23,894
$22,638
$14,826
$22,677
$17,085
$21,882
$19,494

70th
$29,325
$29,325

$32,527
$25,615
$38,372
$26,293
$31,130
$25,353
$22,818
$15,518
$24,324
$17,660
$21,992
$21,760

75th
$32,495
$32,495

$33,448
$27,161
$42,110
$28,526
$32,538
$26,108
$22,941
$15,929
$24,517
$18,189
$22,128
$24,583

80th
$34,705
$34,705

$35,695
$28,893
$48,048
$41,602
$33,662
$27,009
$23,051
$16,684
$24,734
$19,569
$22,530
$31,267

85th
$35,525
$35,525

$40,568
$31,306
$58,577
$46,863
$34,976
$28,170
$23,671
$18,089
$25,364
$22,167
$24,420
$33,161

90th
$40,130
$40,130

$50,249
$38,045
$74,789
$49,999
$36,772
$31,119
$26,518
$19,442
$27,242
$23,376
$24,786
$35,538

95th
$57,237
$57,237

$69,453
$58,580
$89,291
$58,078
$40,779
$36,146
$31,185
$25,891
$30,999
$26,580
$41,031
$45,187




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
315
072
110

098
124
314
139

ZIP:

311

189
305
141

ZIP:

316

086

085
087
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

091

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

531*

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha

Froedtert South — Froedtert Pleasant Prairie
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532*

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Froedtert Hospital

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health Monroe Hospital

537**

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield

Grafton
Menomonee Falls
Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Franklin

Kenosha
Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine
Beloit
Janesville
Monroe
Madison

Madison
Madison

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 155 $31,959 $23,998 $16,420
H 375 $37,426 $28,841 $18,453
H 274 $17,628 $15,558 $4,689
H 34 $43,302 $37,647 $14,965
H 16 $31,180 $24,709 $14,680
H 156 $35,457 $31,976 $10,793
H 120 $25,075 $16,909 $16,135
H 56 $44,739 $34,188 $23,872
H 54 $26,249 $21,911 $10,375
H 73 $20,451 $18,237 $5,934
H 106 $14,151 $13,257 $2,827
H 371 $29,431 $24,393 $12,507
H 199 $55,571 $41,674 $25,705
H 43 $25,528 $20,761 $10,446
H 41 $27,046 $21,945 $9,914
H 910 $44.,462 $35,517 $19,049
H 279 $33,683 $30,675 $12,457
H 126 $28,590 $21,649 $15,273
H 247 $28,368 $25,911 $7,460
H 49 $31,294 $30,802 $3,047
H 91 $32,613 $29,538 $9,252
H 637 $21,922 $19,606 $4,282
H 107 $32,694 $26,556 $14,524
H 112 $29,552  $25,703  $8,043
H 54 $22,500  $22,549 $2,897
H 66 $28,609 $23,677 $14,667
H 501 $14,077 $13,455 $1,755
H 165 $17,329 $15,532 $4,315
H 362 $15,386 $13,859 $3,777



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
145
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

322
029
030

ZIP:

004

003

034
092
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center
Aspirus Wausau Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center-Weston

546**
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse

547

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Marshfield
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 187 $24,127 $21,769 $7,179
H 358 $21,001 $19,387 $3,732
H 279 $25,538 $24,410 $6,335
H 201 $19,963 $17,653 $5,991
H 184 $15,646 $14,589 $4,250
H 341 $24,479 $21,923 $7,728
H 147 $15,329  $14,047 $3,540
H 8 $19,965  $18,231 $3,438
H 278 $25,004 $19,632 $7,910
H 316 $15,328 $14,357 $2,565
H 397 $26,433 $17,255 $15,334
H 14 $15,285 $15,000 $1,275
H 80 $23,295 $19,183 $8,455
H 95 $24,071 $22,019 $5,458



