CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number			PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	e Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	8,666	\$26,916	\$15,258	\$17,287	\$22,580	\$25,423	\$29,325	\$32,495	\$34,705	\$35,525	\$40,130	\$57,237
Hospitals	8,666	\$26,916	\$15,258	\$17,287	\$22,580	\$25,423	\$29,325	\$32,495	\$34,705	\$35,525	\$40,130	\$57,237
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	1,187	\$31,045	\$17,271	\$17,787	\$28,281	\$31,484	\$32,527	\$33,448	\$35,695	\$40,568	\$50,249	\$69,453
531**	604	\$25,379	\$12,096	\$18,542	\$22,628	\$23,544	\$25,615	\$27,161	\$28,893	\$31,306	\$38,045	\$58,580
532**	1,472	\$42,883	\$20,086	\$34,547	\$35,330	\$35,808	\$38,372	\$42,110	\$48,048	\$58,577	\$74,789	\$89,291
534**	126	\$28,590	\$15,273	\$19,409	\$21,649	\$23,279	\$26,293	\$28,526	\$41,602	\$46,863	\$49,999	\$58,078
535**	387	\$29,737	\$7,748	\$25,453	\$27,538	\$28,881	\$31,130	\$32,538	\$33,662	\$34,976	\$36,772	\$40,779
537**	856	\$24,266	\$8,052	\$19,242	\$22,770	\$23,894	\$25,353	\$26,108	\$27,009	\$28,170	\$31,119	\$36,146
542**	54	\$22,500	\$2,897	\$19,972	\$22,549	\$22,638	\$22,818	\$22,941	\$23,051	\$23,671	\$26,518	\$31,185
543**	1,094	\$15,877	\$5,778	\$13,333	\$14,084	\$14,826	\$15,518	\$15,929	\$16,684	\$18,089	\$19,442	\$25,891
544**	824	\$23,247	\$5,950	\$19,923	\$21,933	\$22,677	\$24,324	\$24,517	\$24,734	\$25,364	\$27,242	\$30,999
546**	385	\$17,900	\$5,654	\$14,593	\$16,266	\$17,085	\$17,660	\$18,189	\$19,569	\$22,167	\$23,376	\$26,580
547**	496	\$21,695	\$7,894	\$16,960	\$21,831	\$21,882	\$21,992	\$22,128	\$22,530	\$24,420	\$24,786	\$41,031
549**	1,181	\$22,591	\$11,129	\$16,416	\$18,971	\$19,494	\$21,760	\$24,583	\$31,267	\$33,161	\$35,538	\$45,187

CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	155	\$31,959	\$23,998	\$16,420
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	375	\$37,426	\$28,841	\$18,453
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	274	\$17,628	\$15,558	\$4,689
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	34	\$43,302	\$37,647	\$14,965
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	16	\$31,180	\$24,709	\$14,680
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	156	\$35,457	\$31,976	\$10,793
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	120	\$25,075	\$16,909	\$16,135
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	56	\$44,739	\$34,188	\$23,872
ZIP:	531**						
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	54	\$26,249	\$21,911	\$10,375
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	73	\$20,451	\$18,237	\$5,934
305	Froedtert South – Froedtert Pleasant Prairie	Pleasant Prairie	Н	106	\$14,151	\$13,257	\$2,827
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	371	\$29,431	\$24,393	\$12,507
					, ,	, ,	. ,
ZIP:	532**			400	A	044.074	405 705
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	199	\$55,571	\$41,674	\$25,705
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	43	\$25,528	\$20,761	\$10,446
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	41	\$27,046	\$21,945	\$9,914
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	910	\$44,462	\$35,517	\$19,049
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	279	\$33,683	\$30,675	\$12,457
ZIP:	534**	Desire		400	#00 500	004.040	045.070
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	126	\$28,590	\$21,649	\$15,273
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	247	\$28,368	\$25,911	\$7,460
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -	Janesville	Н	49	\$31,294	\$30,802	\$3,047
	Janesville						
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	91	\$32,613	\$29,538	\$9,252
ZIP:	537**						
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	637	\$21,922	\$19,606	\$4,282
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	107	\$32,694	\$26,556	\$14,524
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	112	\$29,552	\$25,703	\$8,043
ZIP:	542**	Man: ita		F.4	#00 F00	#00 F40	#0.007
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	54	\$22,500	\$22,549	\$2,897
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	66	\$28,609	\$23,677	\$14,667
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	501	\$14,077	\$13,455	\$1,755
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	165	\$17,329	\$15,532	\$4,315
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	362	\$15,386	\$13,859	\$3,777

CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458 Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 069 145 308	544** Marshfield Medical Center Aspirus Wausau Hospital Marshfield Medical Center-Weston	Marshfield Wausau Weston	Н Н Н	187 358 279	\$24,127 \$21,001 \$25,538	\$21,769 \$19,387 \$24,410	\$7,179 \$3,732 \$6,335
ZIP: 056 057	546** Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse La Crosse	Н Н	201 184	\$19,963 \$15,646	\$17,653 \$14,589	\$5,991 \$4,250
ZIP: 322 029 030	547** Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire Eau Claire Eau Claire	Н Н Н	341 147 8	\$24,479 \$15,329 \$19,965	\$21,923 \$14,047 \$18,231	\$7,728 \$3,540 \$3,438
ZIP: 004	549** Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton Appleton	H H	278 316	\$25,004 \$15,328	\$19,632 \$14,357	\$7,910 \$2,565
034 092 103 303	Inc. SSM Health St Agnes Hospital ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Fond du Lac Neenah Oshkosh Oshkosh	Н Н Н	397 14 80 95	\$26,433 \$15,285 \$23,295 \$24,071	\$17,255 \$15,000 \$19,183 \$22,019	\$15,334 \$1,275 \$8,455 \$5,458